

The School Board of Broward County, Florida Office of Facilities & Construction 2301 N.W. 26th Street

2301 N.W. 26th Street Fort Lauderdale, FL 33311

(754) 321-1500

	<u>10</u>		
Project Name: Cypress ES - SMART Building Renovations Location No: 1781 Project Description: Cypress ES - SMART Building Renovations Contractor: LEGO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Reference Letter Dated: Description of Change: Reimbursement for increase in bond premium cost associated with unforeseen conditions change orders to Contractors' base Attachments: Reason For Change: Final change order to account for Contractor net increase in bond premium costs. Summary: Total of Credits and/or Added Costs: Add: \$277 Deduct: Deduct: 0 Days THIS CHANGE ORDER ITEM IS INCLUSIVE OF ALL COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THIS WORK. NO ADD COMPENSATION FOR EXTENDED TIME SHALL BE DUE AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE IN THE SC WORK. Recommended Accepted Reviewed and Concuments of Contractors Signature Date Jeriel J Rodriguez Date Jeriel J Rodriguez Facilities Project Manager's Typed Pame Facilities Project Manager Styped Pame Facilities Project Manager's Typed Pame Facilities Project Manager			
Location No: 1781 Project Description: Cypress ES - SMART Building Renovations Contractor: LEGO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Reference Letter Dated: Description of Change: Reimbursement for increase in bond premium cost associated with unforeseen conditions change orders to Contractors' base Attachments: Reason For Change: Final change order to account for Contractor net increase in bond premium costs. Summary: Total of Credits and/or Added Costs: Add: \$277 Deduct: The Contract Time will be by: 0 Days THIS CHANGE ORDER ITEM IS INCLUSIVE OF ALL COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THIS WORK. NO ADD COMPENSATION FOR EXTENDED TIME SHALL BE DUE AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE IN THE SC WORK. Recommended Accepted Reviewed and Concuments of Contractor's Signature Date Jeriel J Rodriguez Date Jeriel J Rodriguez Agustin Vargas Project Consultant's Signature Date Jeriel J Rodriguez Facilities Project Manager's Type Palme Facilities Project Manager's Type Facilities Project Manager's Type Palme Facilities Project Manager's Type Palme P			
Project Description: Cypress ES - SMART Building Renovations Contractor: LEGO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Reference Letter Dated: Description of Change: Reimbursement for increase in bond premium cost associated with unforeseen conditions change orders to Contractors' base Attachments: Reason For Change: Final change order to account for Contractor net increase in bond premium costs. Summary: Total of Credits and/or Added Costs: Add: \$277 Deduct: The Contract Time will be by: 0 Days THIS CHANGE ORDER ITEM IS INCLUSIVE OF ALL COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THIS WORK. NO ADD COMPENSATION FOR EXTENDED TIME SHALL BE DUE AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE IN THE SC WORK. Recommended Accepted Reviewed and Concuments of Contractors Signature Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Dat			
Contractor: LEGO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Reference Letter Dated: Description of Change: Reimbursement for increase in bond premium cost associated with unforeseen conditions change orders to Contractors' base Attachments: Reason For Change: Final change order to account for Contractor net increase in bond premium costs. Summary: Total of Credits and/or Added Costs: Add: \$277 Deduct: The Contract Time will be by: THIS CHANGE ORDER ITEM IS INCLUSIVE OF ALL COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THIS WORK. NO ADD COMPENSATION FOR EXTENDED TIME SHALL BE DUE AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE IN THE SC WORK. Recommended Micris Candona O7.08.2020 April Grading O7.08.2020 April Grading O7.08.2020 April Grading O7.08.2020 Froject Consultant's Signature Date Micris Candona Project Consultant's Typed Name Contractor's Typed Name Facilities Project Manager's Type Facilities Project Manager's Type Facilities Project Manager's Type			
Letter Dated: Description of Change: Reimbursement for increase in bond premium cost associated with unforeseen conditions change orders to Contractors' base Attachments: Reason For Change: Final change order to account for Contractor net increase in bond premium costs. Summary: Total of Credits and/or Added Costs: Add: \$ 277 Deduct: The Contract Time will be by: THIS CHANGE ORDER ITEM IS INCLUSIVE OF ALL COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THIS WORK. NO ADD COMPENSATION FOR EXTENDED TIME SHALL BE DUE AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE IN THE SC WORK. Recommended Minist Candens O7.08.2020 Project Consultant's Signature Date Mioris Candens O7.08.2020 Project Consultant's Signature Date Date Date Date Date Ontractor's Typed Name Facilities Project Manager Agustin Vargas Froject Consultant's Typed Name Facilities Project Manager's Type			
Attachments: Reason For Change: Final change order to account for Contractor net increase in bond premium costs. Summary: Total of Credits and/or Added Costs: The Contract Time will be by: THIS CHANGE ORDER ITEM IS INCLUSIVE OF ALL COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THIS WORK. NO ADD COMPENSATION FOR EXTENDED TIME SHALL BE DUE AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE IN THE SOWORK. Recommended Micris Cardona O7.08.2020 Project Consultant's Signature Date Micris Cardona Project Consultant's Typed Name Contractor's Typed Name Attachments in bond premium cost associated with unforeseen conditions change orders to Contractors' base Add: \$277 Deduct: O Days THIS CHANGE ORDER ITEM IS INCLUSIVE OF ALL COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THIS WORK. NO ADD COMPENSATION FOR EXTENDED TIME SHALL BE DUE AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE IN THE SOWORK. Reviewed and Concumitation Company Of the Contractor's Signature Date Determined Concumitation Company Of the Contractor's Signature Date Determined Concumitation Company Of the Contractor's Typed Name Contractor's Typed Name Facilities Project Manager's Typed Facilities Project Manager's Typed			
Reason For Change: Final change order to account for Contractor net increase in bond premium costs. Summary: Total of Credits and/or Added Costs: The Contract Time will be by: THIS CHANGE ORDER ITEM IS INCLUSIVE OF ALL COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THIS WORK. NO ADE COMPENSATION FOR EXTENDED TIME SHALL BE DUE AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE IN THE SC WORK. Recommended Accepted Accepted Reviewed and Concu Apustin Output 07.08.2020 Project Consultant's Signature Date Mioris Cardona Project Consultant's Typed Name Add: \$ 277 Deduct: 0 Days Reviewed and Concu Apustin Output 07.08.2020 Apustin Output 07.08.2020 Facilities Project Manager Agustin Vargas Project Consultant's Typed Name Contractor's Typed Name Facilities Project Manager's Typed	price.		
Summary: Total of Credits and/or Added Costs: The Contract Time will be by: THIS CHANGE ORDER ITEM IS INCLUSIVE OF ALL COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THIS WORK. NO ADE COMPENSATION FOR EXTENDED TIME SHALL BE DUE AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE IN THE SOWORK. Recommended Micris Cardena O7.08.2020 Project Consultant's Signature Mioris Cardona Project Consultant's Typed Name Facilities Project Manager Agustin Vargas Facilities Project Manager's Typed			
Summary: Total of Credits and/or Added Costs: The Contract Time will be by: THIS CHANGE ORDER ITEM IS INCLUSIVE OF ALL COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THIS WORK. NO ADE COMPENSATION FOR EXTENDED TIME SHALL BE DUE AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE IN THE SOWORK. Recommended Micris Cardena O7.08.2020 Project Consultant's Signature Mioris Cardona Project Consultant's Typed Name Facilities Project Manager Agustin Vargas Facilities Project Manager's Typed			
Summary: Total of Credits and/or Added Costs: Add: \$277 Deduct: The Contract Time will be by: THIS CHANGE ORDER ITEM IS INCLUSIVE OF ALL COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THIS WORK. NO ADD COMPENSATION FOR EXTENDED TIME SHALL BE DUE AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE IN THE SOWORK. Recommended Accepted Accepted Reviewed and Concu Micris Cardona O7.08.2020 Project Consultant's Signature Mioris Cardona Project Consultant's Typed Name Contractor's Typed Name Facilities Project Manager's Typed Name Facilities Project Manager's Typed Name			
THIS CHANGE ORDER ITEM IS INCLUSIVE OF ALL COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THIS WORK. NO ADE COMPENSATION FOR EXTENDED TIME SHALL BE DUE AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE IN THE SOWORK. Recommended Micris Cardena O7.08.2020 Project Consultant's Signature Mioris Cardona Project Consultant's Typed Name Contractor's Typed Name O Days 0 Days Reviewed. Reviewed and Concu Agustin Vargas Facilities Project Manager Agustin Vargas Facilities Project Manager's Typed Facilities Project Manager's Typed			
COMPENSATION FOR EXTENDED TIME SHALL BE DUE AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE IN THE SO WORK. Recommended Mieris Cardena O7.08.2020 Project Consultant's Signature Mioris Cardona Project Consultant's Typed Name Contractor's Typed Name Contractor's Typed Name THIS CHANGE IN THE SO			
Micris Cardena 07.08.2020 Geriel J Redriguez 07.08.2020 Agustin Vargas 07.08.2020 Project Consultant's Signature Mioris Cardona Date J Rodriguez Date J Rodriguez Facilities Project Manager Agustin Vargas Project Consultant's Typed Name Contractor's Typed Name Facilities Project Manager's Typed Name			
Micris Cardena 07.08.2020 Geriel J Redriguez 07.08.2020 Agustin Vargas 07.08.2020 Project Consultant's Signature Mioris Cardona Date J Rodriguez Date J Rodriguez Facilities Project Manager Agustin Vargas Project Consultant's Typed Name Contractor's Typed Name Facilities Project Manager's Typed Name	rred		
Project Consultant's Signature Date Facilities Project Manager Mioris Cardona Jeriel J Rodriguez Agustin Vargas Project Consultant's Typed Name Contractor's Typed Name Facilities Project Manager's Typed			
	Date		
LLC COMPANY	Facilities Project Manager's Typed Name CBRE HEERY		
	The School Board of Broward County, FL		
This Information to be completed by School Board of Broward County Staff			
Change Order Categories Direct Owner Purchase (DOP)	ings		
Owner's Request X Unforeseen Consultant Error Consultant Omission Yes X No Yes X	No		



The School Board of Broward County, Florida Office of Facilities & Construction

2301 N.W. 26th Street Fort Lauderdale, FL 33311

(754) 321-1500

Facility Name: Cypress Elementary School Project Name: Cypress ES - SMART Buildi				
	Date:	07.07.2	020	
Renovations	ng moject#	F.0014	12	
Location No: 1781				
Project Description: Cypress ES - SMART	Building Renova	tions		
Contractor: LEGO CONSTRUCTION COM	IPANY Refere	nce		
	Letter [Dated: _		
Description of Change:				
Reimbursement for increase in bond premium cost associ	ated with owner requ	uested char	nge orders to Contracto	ors' base price.
'	,		5	'
Attachments:				
Reason For Change:				
Final change order to account for Contractor net increase	in bond premium co	osts		
That change dract to account for contractor flet increase	in bond premium ee	,515.		
Summary:				
T () (O) () (A) () (O)	۸۵	d: \$527		
Total of Credits and/or Added Costs:	Au	u. 4 321		
Total of Credits and/or Added Costs:	Dedu			
The Contract Time will be by:		ct:	ays	
The Contract Time will be by:	Dedu	ot: 0 D	ays	K NO ADDITIONAL
The Contract Time will be by: THIS CHANGE ORDER ITEM IS INCLUSIVE OF	Deduc	ot: 0 D	ays O WITH THIS WOR	
The Contract Time will be by:	Deduc	ot: 0 D	ays O WITH THIS WOR	
The Contract Time will be by: THIS CHANGE ORDER ITEM IS INCLUSIVE OF COMPENSATION FOR EXTENDED TIME SHALL WORK.	Deduction Deduction ALL COSTS ASS	ot: 0 D	ays O WITH THIS WOR OF THIS CHANGE	IN THE SCOPE OF
The Contract Time will be by: THIS CHANGE ORDER ITEM IS INCLUSIVE OF COMPENSATION FOR EXTENDED TIME SHALL WORK. Recommended Accep	Deduction Deduction Deduction Description Description Description Description Description Deduction Description De	ot: 0 D SOCIATEI RESULT	ays O WITH THIS WOR OF THIS CHANGE Reviewed a	IN THE SCOPE OF and Concurred
The Contract Time will be by: THIS CHANGE ORDER ITEM IS INCLUSIVE OF COMPENSATION FOR EXTENDED TIME SHALL WORK. Recommended Accep Micris Cardona 07.08.2020 Gericl Re	ALL COSTS ASS L BE DUE AS A oted outriguez 07.08.202	ot: 0 D SOCIATED RESULT	ays D WITH THIS WOR OF THIS CHANGE Reviewed a Agustin Vargas	and Concurred 07.08.2020
The Contract Time will be by: THIS CHANGE ORDER ITEM IS INCLUSIVE OF COMPENSATION FOR EXTENDED TIME SHALL WORK. Recommended Mieris Cardena 07.08.2020 Project Consultant's Signature Date Contractor	ALL COSTS ASS L BE DUE AS A oted	ot: 0 D SOCIATEI RESULT	ays O WITH THIS WOR OF THIS CHANGE Reviewed a	and Concurred 07.08.2020 Manager Date
The Contract Time will be by: THIS CHANGE ORDER ITEM IS INCLUSIVE OF COMPENSATION FOR EXTENDED TIME SHALL WORK. Recommended Accep Micris Cardena 07.08.2020 Geriel Re Project Consultant's Signature Date Mioris Cardona Jeriel R Project Consultant's Typed Name Contractor	ALL COSTS ASS L BE DUE AS A oted or's Signature Rodriguez or's Typed Name	ot: 0 D SOCIATED RESULT	Agustin Varga Facilities Project I Agustin Varga Facilities Project I Agustin Varga	and Concurred 07.08.2020 Manager Date as Manager's Typed Name
The Contract Time will be by: THIS CHANGE ORDER ITEM IS INCLUSIVE OF COMPENSATION FOR EXTENDED TIME SHALL WORK. Recommended Accep Micris Cardena 07.08.2020 Gericl Re Project Consultant's Signature Date Contractor Mioris Cardona Jeriel Re Project Consultant's Typed Name Contractor JORGE A GUTIERREZ ARCHITECT	ALL COSTS ASS L BE DUE AS A oted odriguez 07.08.202 or's Signature Rodriguez or's Typed Name CONSTRUCTION	ot: 0 D SOCIATED RESULT	Agustin Vargas Agustin Vargas	and Concurred 07.08.2020 Manager Date as Manager's Typed Name
The Contract Time will be by: THIS CHANGE ORDER ITEM IS INCLUSIVE OF COMPENSATION FOR EXTENDED TIME SHALL WORK. Recommended Accep Micris Cardena 07.08.2020 Geriel Re Mioris Cardena 07.08.2020 Geriel Re Mioris Cardena Date Contractor Mioris Cardena Jeriel Re Project Consultant's Typed Name Contractor JORGE A GUTIERREZ ARCHITECT LLC COMPA	ALL COSTS ASS L BE DUE AS A oted odriguez 07.08.202 or's Signature Rodriguez or's Typed Name CONSTRUCTION	ot: 0 D SOCIATED RESULT	Reviewed a Agustin Vargas Facilities Project I Agustin Varga Facilities Project I CBRE HEERY	and Concurred 07.08.2020 Manager Date as Manager's Typed Name
The Contract Time will be by: THIS CHANGE ORDER ITEM IS INCLUSIVE OF COMPENSATION FOR EXTENDED TIME SHALL WORK. Recommended Accep Micris Cardena 07.08.2020 Geriel Re Project Consultant's Signature Date Mioris Cardona Jeriel Re Project Consultant's Typed Name Contracte JORGE A GUTIERREZ ARCHITECT LLC COMPA	ALL COSTS ASS L BE DUE AS A oted edriguez 07.08.202 or's Signature Rodriguez or's Typed Name CONSTRUCTION ANY or's Firm Name	O Dote	Reviewed a Agustin Vargas Facilities Project I Agustin Varga Facilities Project I CBRE HEERY	and Concurred 07.08.2020 Manager Date is Manager's Typed Name
THIS CHANGE ORDER ITEM IS INCLUSIVE OF COMPENSATION FOR EXTENDED TIME SHALL WORK. Recommended Accep Micris Cardena 07.08.2020 Jeriel Re Project Consultant's Signature Date Contracte Mioris Cardona Jeriel Re Project Consultant's Typed Name Contracte JORGE A GUTIERREZ ARCHITECT LLC COMPA Project Consultant's Firm Name Contracte This Information to be completed by School Board of	ALL COSTS ASS L BE DUE AS A oted edriguez 07.08.202 or's Signature Rodriguez or's Typed Name CONSTRUCTION ANY or's Firm Name	O Dote	Ays O WITH THIS WOR OF THIS CHANGE Reviewed a Agustin Varga Facilities Project I Agustin Varga Facilities Project I CBRE HEERY	and Concurred 07.08.2020 Manager Date s Manager's Typed Name d of Broward County, FL
The Contract Time will be by: THIS CHANGE ORDER ITEM IS INCLUSIVE OF COMPENSATION FOR EXTENDED TIME SHALL WORK. Recommended Accep Micris Cardena 07.08.2020 Geriel Re Micris Cardena 07.08.2020 Geriel Re Micris Cardena Date Contracte Micris Cardena Jeriel Re Project Consultant's Typed Name Contracte JORGE A GUTIERREZ ARCHITECT LLC COMPA	ALL COSTS ASS L BE DUE AS A oted edriguez 07.08.202 or's Signature Rodriguez or's Typed Name CONSTRUCTION ANY or's Firm Name	O Dote	Reviewed a Agustin Vargas Facilities Project I Agustin Varga Facilities Project I CBRE HEERY	and Concurred 07.08.2020 Manager Date is Manager's Typed Name



The School Board of Broward County, Florida Office of Facilities & Construction

2301 N.W. 26th Street Fort Lauderdale, FL 33311

(754) 321-1500

Documer	nt 01250g (00 (63 63)-Coı	nstruct	ion (Change Or	der	-Item # <u>12</u>
	0 51 (0.11	·	07.07			
Facility Name:	Cypress Elementary	<u> </u>		07.07			
Project Name:	Cypress ES - SMAF Renovations	RT Building	Project #	P.001	1412		
Location No:	1781						
Project Descript	ion: Cypress ES -	SMART Buildin	g Renovat	ions			
	EGO CONSTRUCTION	ON COMPANY	Refere	nce			
			_ Letter [)ated:			
Description of C	'hange'						
•	orrease in bond premium	rost associated wit	h consultant	omissio	n change orders to	Contrac	ctors' hase price
Kelilibulsement for il	icrease in bond premium	cost associated wit	ii consultant	OHIISSIO	ir change orders to	Contrac	ctors base price.
Attachments: _							
Reason For Cha	ande.						
	account for Contractor ne	et increase in bond	l premium co	sts.			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
Summary:							
•	and/or Added Cost	s:	Ad	d: \$2	219		
			Deduc				
The Contract Ti	me will he hv		2044		Days		
THO CONTIGOR TO	ino wiii bo by.				Ваус		
	RDER ITEM IS INCLU						
	FOR EXTENDED TIM	IE SHALL BE D	DUE AS A	RESUL	T OF THIS CHA	NGE	IN THE SCOPE OF
WORK.							
Recommended		Accepted			Review	ved a	nd Concurred
Mioris Cardona	07.08.2020	Jeriel Rodriguez	07.08.202	0	Agustin Va		07.08.2020
Project Consultant's Sig	nature Date	Contractor's Signa	ature	Date	Facilities P	0	
Mioris Cardona		Jeriel Rodrigue			Agustin Vargas		
Project Consultant's Typ	ped Name	Contractor's Typed Name LEGO CONSTRUCTION			Facilities Project Manager's Typed Name CBRE HEERY		
JORGE A GUTIER	REZ ARCHITECT	COMPANY	RUCTION		CBREIH	⊏ERY	
Project Consultant's Fire	m Name	Contractor's Firm	Name		The School Board of Broward County, FL		
This Information to	ha assumbated by Cabaa	Doord of Brawn	and Courants of Co	-66			
inis information to	be completed by School Change Order Ca		ru County S	all	Direct Owne	_r T	Tax Savings
	Change Order Co	ategories			Purchase (DO		Tax Javillys
Owner's Request U	nforeseen Consultant Error	X Consultant Omis	ssion		Yes X No		Yes X No
				-			